

## **COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK**

## AGENDA of the Committee on Land Use

## FOR THE MEETING OF JANUARY 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025

RAFAEL SALAMANCA, JR., Chair, Land Use Committee

KEVIN RILEY, Chair, Subcommittee on Zoning and Franchises

KAMILLAH HANKS, *Chair*, Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Sitings and Dispositions

http://legistar.council.nyc.gov/Calendar.aspx

For questions about accessibility or to request additional accommodations please contact <u>swerts@council.nyc.gov</u> or <u>nbenjamin@council.nyc.gov</u> or (212) 788-6936 at least three (3) business days before the hearing.

### **Table of Contents**

\*All items may be subject to layover

#### Item No.

**Page** 

# Committee on Land Use public meeting scheduled for <u>01/16/25</u> commencing at <u>12:30 P.M., Council Committee Room, 250 Broaday, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>

#### Vote(s)

## **COMMITTEE ON LAND USE**

The Committee on Land Use will hold a public meeting on the following matter(s) in the **Council Committee Room**, 250 Broadway, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York City, N.Y. 10007 commencing at 12:30 P.M., on Thursday, January 16, 2025:

## L.U. No. 206

Application number C 240363 ZMQ (Gleason Funeral Home Commercial Overlay) submitted by Martin A. Gleason Funeral Home, LLC, pursuant to Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City Charter for an amendment of the Zoning Map, Section No. 7d, by establishing within an existing R2A District a C2-2 District, Borough of Queens, Community District 7, Council District 19.